
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of the Audit of Southwestern ) 
Bell Telephone Company, LLC by the   ) 
Kansas Universal Service Fund (KUSF)  ) 
Administrator Pursuant to K.S.A. 66-2010(b) ) Docket No. 25-SWBT-098-KSF 
for KUSF Operating Year 27, Fiscal Year ) 
March 2023 – February 2024.   ) 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW Bruce A. Ney and hereby enters his appearance as counsel of 

record and consents to electronic service for and on behalf of Southwestern Bell 

Telephone Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Kansas, in the above-captioned matter. 

Respectfully submitted, 

________________________________ 
BRUCE A. NEY  (KS#15554) 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
816 Congress Ave., Suite 1100 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(512) 457-2311 (office-direct) 
(512) 870-3420 (facsimile) 
bruce.ney@att.com 

Attorney for Southwestern Bell Telephone 
Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Kansas 

 
  

202408061010464441
Filed Date: 08/06/2024

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Entry of Appearance of 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Kansas, in the captioned matter 
was sent via electronic mail on this 6th day of August 2024 to: 

Ahsan Latif 
Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 
a.latif@kcc.ks.gov 

Dennis Smith 
Nicole Stephens 
Wendy Harper 
Shomari Jackson 
Dawn Cartellone 
Vantage Point Solutions 
2930 Montvale Dr., Ste B 
Springfield, IL 62704 
dennis.smith@vantagepnt.com 
nicole.stephens@vantagepnt.com 
wendy.harper@vantagepnt.com 
shomari.jackson@vantagepnt.com 
dawn.cartellone@vantagepnt.com 

________________________________ 
Bruce A. Ney 


